
 

 

Children and Young People Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
22 February 2012  

 

Meeting time: 
09:15 

 

For further information please contact:  

Claire Morris 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8148 
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
Private Meeting 

 

PRIVATE MEETING 
The Committee resolved to meet in private at their meeting on 1 February 2012 for 
all the items in this meeting. 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 
- Consideration of draft recommendations (9.15 - 10.00)  

3. Papers to note   

 
CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 2) - Flying Start  (Pages 1 - 28) 
 
 

CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 3) -  Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) 
Measure 2009  (Pages 29 - 69) 
 
 

CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 4) - Inquiry into Neonatal care  (Pages 70 - 71) 
 

Public Document Pack



Agenda Item 3a

Page 1



Page 2



Lower 

Super 

Output Area

Office of National 

Statistics Name Lower Super Output Area Name Local Authority Name

estimated 

number of 0-

3s in 

Income 

Benefit 

Households

Number of 0-

3s from 

Small Area 

Population 

Estimate

cumulative 

total of 0-3s 

in Income 

Benefit 

Households 

by Local 

Authority

cumulative 

total of 0-3s, 

by Local 

Authority

proportion 

of 0-3s in 

Income 

Benefit 

Households

W01001457 Blaenau Gwent 004D Ebbw Vale North 2 Blaenau Gwent 60 80 60 80 71.6%

W01001473 Blaenau Gwent 003B Sirhowy 2 Blaenau Gwent 40 65 100 145 64.1%

W01001479 Blaenau Gwent 006D Tredegar Central and West 2 Blaenau Gwent 50 85 150 230 58.7%

W01001459 Blaenau Gwent 007D Ebbw Vale South 1 Blaenau Gwent 25 50 175 280 50.2%

W01001453 Blaenau Gwent 008D Cwmtillery 1 Blaenau Gwent 40 80 215 365 48.9%

W01001469 Blaenau Gwent 005F Nantyglo 3 Blaenau Gwent 30 65 245 430 47.7%

W01001471 Blaenau Gwent 001E Rassau 2 Blaenau Gwent 35 75 280 505 47.3%

W01001441 Blaenau Gwent 001B Beaufort 2 Blaenau Gwen
[...]
ies. 
Huge range of applications for ipad available at low 
cost. 

 
Continuing to explore use of online storage and 
learning platforms to facilitate transfer of files from 
ipads. Need to develop [more] robust home school 
esafety contract/protocols.  Further investigating 
security issues of devices used at home connecting 
back to school and authority networks. 

 
To address security concerns about ipads being 
connected to home networks,  the local authority is 
implementing a large scale wireless system that will 
allow "public" wireless connectivity in schools whilst 
reducing the risk of unknown devices accessing 
school networks.  The system will pave the way for 
pupils own devices to have filtered internet 
connectivity in school in the future. 

 
Teachers attended one day regional course on use of 
ipads with additional regional activity days planned 
for teachers and advisors 

Embedding practice Experience of mobile classroom using Apple Macs 
led to a number of schools purchasing similar set ups 
to move away from the traditional ICT suite.  A 
number of schools were also interested in purchasing 
ipads and lessons learned from the OWLs project will 
support these.  Use of ipads and laptops also 
influenced the local authority's 21st Century strategic 
development plans. 

 
Handheld devices, wireless networks and laptops 
installed in two more primary school rebuild projects.  

 
 
 

Page 69



Agenda Item 3c

Page 70



Page 71


	Agenda
	3a CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 2) - Flying Start
	3b CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 3) -  Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009
	3c CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 4) - Inquiry into Neonatal care



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Children and Young People Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd 
 

 

  
Meeting date:  Wednesday, 22 February 2012 

 

  
Meeting time:  09:15 - 10:13 

 

  

 

 
 

Concise Minutes: 

Private Meeting 

   
Assembly Members:  Christine Chapman (Chair) 

Angela Burns 
Jocelyn Davies 
Keith Davies 
Suzy Davies 
Julie Morgan 
Lynne Neagle 
Jenny Rathbone 
Aled Roberts 

 

  

   
Witnesses:    

 

  

   
Committee Staff:  Claire Morris (Clerk) 

Claire Griffiths (Deputy Clerk) 
Sarah Hatherley (Researcher) 

 
  

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions  
1.1 The Chair welcomed everybody to the meeting. 
 

2. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 - 
Consideration of draft recommendations  
2.1 Members considered the draft recommendations for the inquiry into the 
implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009 and suggested a few 
amendments.  
 

3. Papers to note  



 

 

 
3.1 CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 2) - Flying Start  
 
3.2 CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 3) -  Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) 
Measure 2009  
 
3.3 CYP(3)-06-12 (paper 4) - Inquiry into Neonatal care  
 


